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Name or Position

	
Phone Number
	
Email
	
Comments

	Albuquerque Interagency Dispatch
	505-346-2660
	nmabc@firenet.gov
	

	
	
	
	

	Albuquerque Fire and Rescue
	
	
	

	AFR Wildland Fire Coordinator
	505-452-7406
	karinahernandez@cabq.gov
	Karina Hernandez

	AFR Public Affairs Office
	
	afrpio@cabq.gov
	

	AFR PIO 
	505-934-1021
	
	Jason Fejer

	AFR PAO
	505-934-8731
	
	Jeff Ruscetti

	
	
	
	

	Bernalillo County
	
	
	

	Bernalillo County Dispatch
	505-798-7000
	Call for specific emails
	Non-Emergency

	BernCo Sheriff’s Office
	505-798-7000
	Call for specific emails
	Request Officers

	BernCo Emergency Management
	505-468-1306
	emergencymgmt@bernco.gov
	Office Phone/email

	BernCo Emergency Manager
	505-977-5212
	twalmsley@bernco.gov
	Thomas Walmsley

	BernCo Wildland Fire Coordinator
	505-250-7844
	jaskrondahl@bernco.gov
	Josh Skrondahl

	BernCo East Area Commander
	505-225-5067
	bcfd_eastcommand@gmail.com
	Battalion 7 Ops 

	BernCo Fire PIO-Office
	505-468-1471
	firepio@bernco.gov
	Office Phone

	BernCo Fire PIO
	505-373-6739
	firepio@bernco.gov
	William Harris cell

	BernCo Fire District 40
	505-314-0140
	
	48 Public School Rd. 87059

	BernCo Fire District 41
	505-314-0150
	
	10838 Highway 337 87059

	BernCo Fire District 46
	505-314-0100
	
	25 Frost Rd. 87047

	BernCo Fire Administration
	505-468-1310
	fire@bernco.gov
	

	BernCo Sherriff East Area Command
	505-468-7420
	
	48 Public School Rd. 87059

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	BIA or Tribal Contacts
	
	
	

	Isleta Dispatch
	505-869-3030
	dispatchers@isletapueblo.com
	

	Isleta Fire 
	505-228-0938
	lester.gary@isletapueblo.com
	Lester Gary

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Southern Pueblo Agencies FMO
	505-235-3543
	anthony.thompson@bia.gov
	Anthony Thompson

	Southern Pueblo Agencies AFMO
	
	
	Vacant

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	BLM (Albuquerque District)
	
	
	

	BLM District Manager
	505-389-6759
	
	Sabrina Flores

	BLM FMO
	575-838-6286
	
	Lann Moore (Acting)

	BLM AFMO
	505-508-6093
	rsaavedra@blm.gov
	Robert (Zach) Saavedra

	BLM Fire Ops Specialist
	505-259-0868
	r1romero@blm.gov
	Ryan Romero

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Kirtland Air Force Base
	
	
	

	KAFB Fire Dispatch
	505-846-8069
	
	

	KAFB Wildland FMO
	505-846-2035
	terence.eaton@us.af.mil
	Terence Eaton

	KAFB Range Operations
	505-350-3360
	mark.bean.2@us.af.mil
	Mark Bean

	KAFB Range Operations Office
	505-853-5295
	
	

	KAFB 58th Spec Ops Wing Ops Center
	505-846-9482
	
	Only if flying SUAS

	KAFB Wildland Fire Dept. Station 3
	505-846-7948
	
	Alternate 505-846-8248

	KAFB Wildland Fire Module
	505-274-4734
	david_sanchez@fws.gov
	David Sanchez

	KAFB Fish and Wildlife
	512-944-0048
	blake_stewart@fws.gov
	Blake Stewart

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	La Madera
	
	
	

	La Madera Volunteer Fire Dept.
	505-286-5468
	
	Station phone-unmanned

	La Madera Fire Chief
	505-220-9794
	Gober621@comcast.net
	Joe Gober

	La Madera Wildland
	505-239-6183
	nmcarrolls@cs.com
	Jerry Carroll

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	New Mexico DOT
	
	
	

	New Mexico DOT
	505795-1401
	
	Main Office

	DOT Tijeras District Supervisor
	505-270-9236
	Follow up
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	New Mexico Forestry Division
Bernalillo District
	
	
	

	NMFD Bernalillo District Forester
	505-270-6753
	lawrence.crane@emnrd.nm.gov
	Lawrence Crane

	NMFD Bernalillo District FMO
	505-350-3456
	kevin.pacheco@emnrd.nm.gov
	Kevin Pacheco

	NMFD RMP Coordinator
	505-479-2575
	christine.lyons@emnrd.nm.gov
	Christine Lyons

	New Mexico Forestry Division
Albuquerque Fire Center
	
	
	

	NMFD State FMO
	505-660-5705
	robert.brown@emnrd.nm.gov
	Robert Brown

	NMFD State AFMO
	505-681-6613
	Michael.m.gonzales@emnrd.nm.gov
	Michael Gonzales

	
New Mexico Forestry Division
Santa Fe Office
	
	
	

	Resource Protection Bureau Chief
	505-690-1069
	vernon.muller@emnrd.nm.gov
	Vernon Muller

	Communications Coordinator (PIO)
	505-699-0601
	george.ducker@emnrd.nm.gov
	George Ducker

	
	
	
	

	New Mexico State Police
	
	
	

	NMSP Dispatch (central NM)
	505-841-9256
	
	Press 1 for dispatch

	NMSP Search and Rescue Liason
	505-690-8452
	
	Bob Rogers

	
	
	
	

	Paa Ko Pond
	
	
	

	Paa Ko Golf Pro
	505-288-7082
	contact for retention pond
	Ryan Zonski

	Paa Ko Golf Couse Superintendent 
	575-313-3340
	contact for retention pond
	Roy Johnson

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Placitas Volunteer Fire Dept.
	505-867-5080
	
	Station 41

	Placitas Volunteer Fire Chief
	505-270-3604
	
	Humberto Macias

	
	
	
	

	PNM
	
	
	

	PNM Emergency Dispatch
	888-342-5766
	
	

	PNM Line Coordinator Supervisor
	505-241-3612
	
	Landon Cheney

	PNM Crisis Manager
	505-321-9721
	
	Marc Arrellano

	
	
	
	

	Rio Rancho Dispatch
	505-891-7226
	
	

	Rio Rancho Burn Line
	505-891-7268
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Sandia National Labs
	
	
	

	Sandia Nat Labs Emergency Ops Ctr
	505-844-4189
	emermgt@sandia.gov
	24/7

	Sandia Nat Labs Security Patrols
	505-844-4657
	
	24/7

	
	
	
	

	Sandia Ski Area
	
	
	

	Sandia Ski Area Mountain Manager
	505-369-9683
	Upper Pond Dip Contact
	Steve Gallegos

	
	
	
	

	Sandia Tram
	
	
	

	Sandia Tram General Manager
	505-850-0406
	
	Michael Donovan

	Sandia Tram Customer Service
	505-856-1532
	
	

	Sandia Tram Alternate Contact
	505-235-1426
	
	Guy Jackson

	Sandia Tram Owner
	505-980-3264
	
	Ben Abruzzo

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Sandoval County
	
	
	

	Sandoval County Dispatch
	505-891-7226
	dispatch@rrnm.gov
	

	Sandoval County Sheriff’s Office
	505-891-7726
	sheriffs_office@sandovalcountynm.gov
	24/7 non-emergency

	Sandoval County Fire Admin
	505-867-0245
	
	

	Sandoval Cnty Wildland Fire Coor.
	505-206-6865
	rlouchard@sandovalcountynm.gov
	Ryan Louchard

	Sandoval Cnty Wildland Fire Coor. Asst.
	505-553-5648
	acampos@sandovalcountynm.gov
	Amanda Campos       Primary contact for ops

	Sandoval County Fire Chief
	505-206-3921
	rmasterson@sandovalcountynm.gov
	Eric Masterson

	Sandoval County Communications
	505-382-2753
	sperry-turner@sandovalcountynm.gov
	Shawn Perry-Turner

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Miscellaneous Contacts
	
	
	

	John Helmich
	505-228-6802
	bhelmich@flash.net
	PIO Tijeras Area

	GCC Control Room
	505-286-6029
	
	Gate access into GCC area

	L/S Cooper Ranch 
	505-288-8851
	jaycampbell99@msn.com
	Jay Campbell

	L/S Cooper Ranch
	505-903-9771
	larswet@gmail.com
	Larry West

	L/S Cooper Ranch
	505-710-2642
	markg2076@gmail.com
	Mark Gonzales

	Village of Tijeras
	505-281-1220
	
	

	Sandia Natural History Center
	505-281-5259
	
	

	Bear Canyon Scenic Easement
	315-212-4439
	sarah_councell@yahoo.com
	Sarah Councell

	Bear Canyon Scenic Easement
	505-221-9234
	
	Dan Shorb

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



